eckerle.com
EIPC3
EIPC5
EIPC6
Internal gear pumps
2
EIPC3
Characteristics

with PTO
Double pump with SAE-B2-bolt flange and straight keyed shaft
Order example: EIPC3-___RK23-1X
Order example:  EIPC3-___RK20-1X+
EIPC3-___RP30-1X
shaft end
suction port
rotation direction
oversized
suction port
Size A
020 97,9
025 104,4
032 114,4
040 125,4
050 139,4
Size A  B C E
020 97,9 47,5 22 18
025 104,4 47,5 22 18
032 114,4 47,5 22 18
040 125,4 52,4 26,2 20
050 139,4 52,4 26,2 20
common
suction port
7
EIPC3/H2
rotation direction
Dimensions
Double pump with SAE-B2-bolt flange and straight keyed shaft Order example:  EIPC3-___RK20-1X+
EIPH2-___RP30-1X
shaft end
common
suction port
The single pumps of a multiple pump assembly are internally connected, even if you connect to the pump inlet.
It is therefore no operating with different fluids possible.
For separate suction, see suction connections single pumps.
Caution: In speed-controlled applications, each pump must prime separately.
EIPC3
Size A B C E
020 97,9 47,5 22 18
025 104,4 47,5 22 18
032 114,4 47,5 22 18
040 125,4 52,4 26,2 20
050 139,4 52,4 26,2 20
EIPH2
Size AA FF GG HH
004 71 50 55 59
005 71 50 55 59
006 73 50 55 59
008 76 50 55 59
011 82 50 55 59
013 87 50 55 60
016 92 50 55 60
019 99 55 61 65
022 105 55 61 65
025 111 55 61 65
8
EIPC5
rotation direction
size 040–080
rotation direction
*  Pressure port: SAE J518,
 high pressure series (code 62)
gearing ANSI B92.1-1996
12/24 DP30° 14T
suction port S1
Dimensions
Pump with SAE-C2-bolt flange and straight keyed shaft
Pump with SAE-C2-bolt flange and splined shaft
Order example: EIPC5-___RA23-1X
Order example:  EIPC5-___RB23-1X
shaft end
size 100
Suction port: SAE J518, standard pressure series (code 61)
Size A  B* C* D E
040 61 57,2 27,8 M12x24 25,4
050 69 57,2 27,8 M12x24 25,4
064 81 57,2 27,8 M12x24 25,4
080 93 66,7 31,8 M14x24 31,8
100 109 66,7 31,8 M14x24 31,8
9
EIPC5
size 040–080 size 100
Dimensions
Double pump with SAE-C2-bolt flange and straight keyed shaft
Double pump with SAE-C2-bolt flange and splined shaft
Order example:  EIPC5-___SK23-1X+
EIPC3-___RP36-1X
Order example:  EIPC5-___SL23-1X+
EIPC3-___RP36-1X
Suction port: SAE J518, standard
pressure series (code 61)
suction port S1
EIPC5
suction port S2
EIPC3
All versions EIPC3 size 020–050 available in RP33-1x.
(Connection ports see single pump)
*  Pressure port: SAE J518,
 high pressure series (code 62)
rotation direction
rotation direction
EIPC5
Size A B* C* D E
040 61 57,2 27,8 M12x24 25,4
050 69 57,2 27,8 M12x24 25,4
064 81 57,2 27,8 M12x24 25,4
080 93 66,7 31,8 M14x24 31,8
100 109 66,7 31,8 M14x24 31,8
EIPC3
Size AA BB CC EE LL MM NN
025 65 47,5 22 18 69,9 35,7 40
032 75 47,5 22 18 69,9 35,7 40
040 86 52,4 26,2 20 77,8 42,9 51
050 100 52,4 26,2 20 77,8 42,9 51
063 118 52,4 26,2 25,4 77,8 42,9 51
gearing ANSI B92.1-1996
12/24 DP30° 14T
shaft end
10
EIPC5
size 040–080 size 100
Order example:  EIPC5-___TK23-1X+
EIPH2-___RP33-1X
Order example:  EIPC5-___TL23-1X+
EIPH2-___RP33-1X
suction port S1
EIPC5
suction port S2
EIPH2
Dimensions
Double pump with SAE-C2-bolt flange and straight keyed shaft
Double pump with SAE-C2-bolt flange and splined shaft
rotation direction
rotation direction
*  Pressure port: SAE J518,
 high pressure series (code 62)
Suction port: SAE J518, standard
pressure series (code 61)
EIPC5
Size A B* C* D E
040 61 57,2 27,8 M12x24 25,4
050 69 57,2 27,8 M12x24 25,4
064 81 57,2 27,8 M12x24 25,4
080 93 66,7 31,8 M14x24 31,8
100 109 66,7 31,8 M14x24 31,8
EIPH2
Size AA FF GG HH LL MM NN OO
004 36 50 55 59 38,1 17,5 14 M8x15
005 36 50 55 59 38,1 17,5 14 M8x15
006 38 50 55 59 47,5 22 19 M10x16
008 41 50 55 59 47,5 22 19 M10x17
011 47 50 50 59 52,4 26,2 25 M10x17
013 52 50 55 60 52,4 26,2 25 M10x17
016 57 50 55 60 52,4 26,2 25 M10x17
019 64 55 61 65 52,4 26,2 25 M10x17
022 70 55 61 65 52,4 26,2 25 M10x17
025 76 55 61 65 52,4 26,2 25 M10x17
shaft end
gearing ANSI B92.1-1996
12/24 DP30° 14T
11
All versions EIPC3 size 020–050 available in RP33-1x.
(Connection ports see single pump)
EIPC5
size 040–080 size 100
Order example:  EIPC5-___SK23-1X+
EIPH3-___RP36-1X
Order example:  EIPC5-___SL23-1X+
EIPH3-___RP36-1X
suction port S1
EIPC5
suction port S2
EIPH3
Drehrichtung
Dimensions
Double pump with SAE-C2-bolt flange and straight keyed shaft
Double pump with SAE-C2-bolt flange and splined shaft
rotation direction
rotation direction
*  Pressure port: SAE J518,
 high pressure series (code 62)
Suction port: SAE J518, standard
pressure series (code 61)
EIPC5
Size A B* C* D E
040 61 57,2 27,8 M12x24 25,4
050 69 57,2 27,8 M12x24 25,4
064 81 57,2 27,8 M12x24 25,4
080 93 66,7 31,8 M14x24 31,8
100 109 66,7 31,8 M14x24 31,8
EIPH3
Size AA BB CC EE FF LL MM NN
025 65 47,5 22 18 64 69,9 35,7 40
032 75 47,5 22 18 64 69,9 35,7 40
040 86 52,4 26,2 20 70 77,8 42,9 51
050 100 52,4 26,2 20 70 77,8 42,9 51
063 118 52,4 26,2 25,4 70 77,8 42,9 51
shaft end
gearing ANSI B92.1-1996
12/24 DP30° 14T
12
EIPC6
rotation direction
O
Dimensions
Pump with SAE-D2-bolt flange and straight keyed shaft
Pump with SAE-D2-bolt flange and splined shaft
Order example: EIPC6-___RA23-1X
Order example:  EIPC6-___RB23-1X
*  Pressure port: SAE J518, high pressure series (code 62)
**  Suction port: SAE J518, standard pressure series (code 61)
shaft end
gearing ANSI B92.1-1996
12/24 DP30° 17T
suction port
rotation direction
Size A  L** M** N O
125 115 88,9 50,8 63,5 M12x22
160 136 106,4 61,9 76,2 M16x25
200 161 120,7 69,9 88,9 M16x25
250 191 120,7 69,9 88,9 M16x25
13
EIPCConnecting flanges SAE
Version a
Version b
SAE flange metric tapped
SAE pipe threaded flange
Nr.
Article
number Type pmax AD A B C D E F G G1 H I L M
1a 07 07 04 0030 GV-AD15-SAE12-C 315 15 M22x1,5 12 38,1 54 17,5 46 52 13 7 9 M8x25
1b 07 07 04 0026 EFG1/2-SAE12-C 350 G1/2" 13 38,1 54 17,5 46 36 19 19 9 M8x30
2a 07 07 04 0031 GV-AD22-SAE34-C 160 22 M30x2 19 47,6 65 22,2 50 60 14 7,5 11,5 M10x30
2b 07 07 04 0027 EFG3/4-SAE34-C 350 G3/4" 19 47,6 65 22,2 50 36 18 19 11 M10x35
3a 07 07 04 0032 GV-AD28-SAE100-C 160 28 M36x2 24 52,4 70 26,2 55 63 16 7,5 11,5 M10x30
3b 07 07 04 0028 EFG1-SAE100-C 315 G1" 25 52,4 70 26,2 55 38 18 22 11 M10x35
4a 07 07 04 0033 GV-AD35-SAE114-C 160 35 M45x2 29 58,7 79 30,2 68 65 14 10,5 11,5 M10x30
4b 07 07 04 0029 EFG1 1/4-SAE114-C 250 G1 1/4" 32 58,7 79 30,2 68 41 21 22 11,5 M10x40
5a 07 07 04 0037 GV-AD42-SAE112-C 160 42 M52x2 36 69,9 94 35,7 78 70 16 11 13,5 M12x35
5b 07 07 04 0034 EFG1 1/2-SAE112-C 200 G1 1/2" 38 69,9 94 35,7 78 45 25 24 13,5 M12x45
6b 07 07 04 0036 EFG2-SAE200-C 200 G2" 51 77,8 102 42,9 90 45 25 30 13,5 M12x45
7b 07 07 04 0041 EFG2 1/2-SAE212-C 160 G2 1/2" 63 88,9 114 50,8 105 30 25 30 13,5 M12x45
8a 07 07 04 0042 GV-AD30-SAE100-HD 400 30 M42x2 25 57,2 81 27,8 70 82 24 13,5 13 M12x45
9a 07 07 04 0043 GV-AD38-SAE114-HD 400 38 M52x2 29 66,6 95 31,8 78 92 27 16 15 M14x50
10b 07 07 04 0050 EFG3-SAE300-C 160 G3" 73 106,4 134 61,9 116 50 27 38 17,5 M16x50
14
EIPCConnecting flanges SAE
for Double pump EIPC3
Summary of SAE Pressure- and Suction flange SAE J518C, ISO 6162
 * High pressure range
1) EIPC3-063 not available with 1 1/4" suction flange
2) Pumps with enlarged suction ports
Inlet Nr.
Version
Type a b
EIPC3/3 up to 032 1 1/2" 5 • •
EIPC3/3 from size 040 2" 6 •
Suction flange for Intermediate housing
• = available  ° = on request

EIPC
 EIP   C3 - 032   RK23 - 1X   SXXX
Ordering Code
Special version number
Tailor made design - No standard
Revision code
1st number: Change of external dimensions
2nd number:  internal modifications
Intake and outlet connection - with metric threads
3: According to SAE J 518 - Code 61 / 62
6:  According to SAE J 518 - Code 61 / 62 with oversized
suction port for variable speed drives
0: suction port closed; common inlet
– other flanges on request –
Mounting flange
2: SAE/B 2-bolt flange, centring collar Ø 101,6 / at EIPC3
2: SAE/C 2-bolt flange, centring collar Ø 127 / at EIPC5
2: SAE/D 2-bolt flange, centring collar Ø 152,4 / at EIPC6
3: Direct mounting
5: VDMA  flange on request
– other flanges on request –
Shaft end
 A: straight keyed shaft
K: straight keyed shaft with PTO
B: SAE splined shaft end
L: SAE splined shaft end with PTO
E: SAE splined shaft End On one side
Multi-flow pump, not usable as single pump
No mounting option for further pumps
P: SAE splined shaft end on both sides
Secondary pump section - not usable as single pump
Rotation direction
R: Clockwise (S:CW size 5/3 I T: CW size 5/2)
L: counterclockwise)
Rated size
Three digits
Frame size
3, 5 or 6
Type
C: Industrial pump with aluminium housing
Eckerle internal gear pump
Order example
EIPC3-032 RK23-1X
for industrial applications, frame size 3 with 32.1 cm3/rev., clockwise rotation,
straight keyed shaft with PTO, SAE/B2-bolt flange, SAE type suction and pressure port,
revision code 1X
18
Variable-speed operation
I II III IV V VI VII VIII
-3000
-1500